
NATURAL ,.., _.~,.xlI.l.. STJoE ,, ' , .. - . A > GAS ... . . ~ --= 
Sewing Florida's Panhandle Since 1963 

P. 0. Box 549 I Port St. Joe, FL 32457 
301 Long Avenue i Pod St. Joe, FL 32456 

tel 850.229.8216 /fax 850.229.8392 

November 20,2009 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shurnard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 090003-GU 
Purchased Gas Cost Recovery 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing in the above referenced docket are an original and ten (10) 
copies of St. Joe Natural Gas Company's Purchased Gas Adjustment Reporting 
Schedules A-1 and supporting detail, A-2, A-3, A-4, A-5, A-6 and all of the vendor 
invoices for the month of October 2009. 

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this 
letter which is also enclosed. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Very Truly Yours, 

WY- 
Stuart I, Shoaf 
President 

Enclosures 



>MPANY ST JOE NATURAL GAS CO COMPARISON OF ACTUAL VERSUS REWSED ESTIMATE SCHEDULE A-l 
OF THE PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT COST RECOVERY FACTOR (REVISED 81l9193) 

ESTIMATED FOR THE PERIOD OF: 

COSTOFGASPURCHASED 
1 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 
2 NO NOTICE SERVICE 
3 SWING SERVICE 
4 COMMODITY (Other) 
5 DEMAND 
6 OTHER 

.ESS END-USE CONTRACT 
7 COMMODITY (P pe.,neJ 
8 DEMAND 
9 

10 Second Prior Month Purchase Ad]. (OPTIONAL) 
11 TOTAL COST 11 +2+3+4+5+6+10~-(7+8+9) 
12 hET bhBIL.EO 
13 COMPAhY JSE 
14 TOTALTHERM SALES 

15 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 
16 NO NOTICE SERVICE 
17 SWING SERVICE 
18 COMMODITY (Other) 
19 DEMAND 
20 OTHER 

21 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 
22 DEMAND 

THERMSPURCHASED 

.ESS ENDUSE CONTRACT 

23 
24 TOTAL PURCHASES (15-21) 
25 NET UNBILLED 
26 COMPANY USE 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$27,327.04 
$0.00 

$23.31 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 
$369.93 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$572,321.67 
$0.00 
$0.00 

30 SWING'SERVICE 
31 COMMODITY (Other) 
32 DEMAND 
33 OTHER 

LESS ENDUSE CONTRACT 
34 COMMODITY Pipeline 
35 DEMAND 
36 
37 TOTAL COST 
38 NET UNBILLED 
39 COMPANY USE 
40 TOTAL THERM SALES 
41 TRUE-UP 
42 TOTAL COST OF GAS 
43 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 

(3117) 
(4118) 

(6120) 
(5119) 

( 7 ~  
(8122) 
(9123) 
(11124) 
(1uZ5) 
(13126) 
(11127) 
( E 4  
(40+41) 

44 PGA FACTOR ADJUSTED FOR TAXES 
45 PGA FACTOR ROUNDED TO NEAREST ,001 '' '''..'.. ' 

(42x43) %.I ;' !" . s,,' &J . . .  7 :. ' , 

EXCEL\PGAUD091-2 

.. 
0.47851 0,55000 -0.07149 -13.00 0.62326 0.76981 -0.14654 -19.04 

-0.147 -19.09 0.479 0.55 0 -12.91 0.623 0.77 

a 



V 

COMMODITY (Plpeline) THERMS INVOICE AMOUNT 
1 Commodity Pipeline - Scheduled FTS-1 
2 Commodity Pipeline -Scheduled FTS4 
3 No Notice Commodity Adjustment 
4 Penalty - FGT overage alert day adjustment prior mth 
5 Commodity Adjustments 

30.070 -$36.69 

OMPANY ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 
COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION 

COST PER THERM 
#DIV/O! 

-0.0012 
#DIV/O! 
#DIVIO! 
#DIVIO! 
#DIVIO! 

SCHEDULE A-l SUPPORTING DETAIL 

39 Payroll Allocation 
40 TOTAL OTHER 

DECEMBER 2009 FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2009 THROUGH: 
CURRENT MONTH: OCTOBER 

$1.876.43 #DIVIO! 
0 $1.681.23 #DIVIO! 

18 Imbalance - Prior 
19 Imbalance Cashout- FGT 
20 Imbalance Bookoul- Other Shippem 
21 Imbalance Cashoul - Transporting Customers 
22 Schedule Imbalance 
23 



DMPANY ST JOE NATURAL GAS CO CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION SCHEDULE A-2 

$0 
5163,215 

160,356 

163,183 

323,540 
161,770 

0.25 

0.22 

0.47 
0.24 
0.02 
32 

FOR THE PERIOD OF: 

$0 0 #DIV/O! $0 $0 0 #DIV/O! 
-$59,188 -222,403 3.76 $163,215 -559,188 -222,403 3.76 

~~~~ 

-59,176 -219,533 

-59,176 -222,359 3.76 

-118.352 41,892 3.73 
-59,176 -220,946 3.73 

0.25 0.00 0.00 

0.22 0.00 0.00 

0.47 0.00 0.00 
0.24 0.00 0.00 
0.02 0.00 0.00 
-12 4 3  3.73 

3.71 *If line 5 is a refund add to line 4 
* If line 5 is a collection ( )subtract from line 4 

RUE-UP CALCULATION 
1 PURCHASEDGASCOST LINE 4 
2 TRANSPORTATION COST 
3 TOTAL 
4 FUEL REVENUES 

5 TRUE-UP(C0LLECTED) OR REFUNDED 
6 FUEL REVENUE APPLiCABLE TO PERIOD * 

7 TRUE-UP PROVISION -THIS PERiOD 

8 INTEREST PROVISION-THIS PERiOD (21) 
9 BEGINNING OF PERIOD TRUE-UP AND 

10 TRUE-UP COLLECTED OR (REFUNDED) 

LINE( 1 +5+6-(7+8)) 

(NET OF REVENUE TAX) 

(LINE 4 (+or-) LINE 5) 

(LINE 6 -LINE 3) 

INTEREST 

(REVERSE OF LINE 5)  
10a FLEX RATE REFUND (if applicable) 
1 1  TOTAL ESTIMATEDIACTUAL TRUE-UP 

(7+8+9+10+10al 
lTEREST PROVISION 

12 BEGINNING TRUE-UP AND 
INTEREST PROVISION (9) 

13 ENDING TRUE-UP BEFORE 
INTEREST (12+7-5) 

14 TOTAL (12+13) 
15 AVERAGE (50% OF 14) 
16 INTEREST RATE - FIRST 

17 INTEREST RATE - FiRST 

18 TOTAL (16+17) 
19 AVERAGE (50% OF 18) 

21 INTEREST PROViSlON (15x20) 

DAY OF MONTH 

DAYOFSUBSEQUENTMONTH 

20 MONTHLY AVERAGE (19/12 Months) 

EXCEL\PGAUDO91-2 



COMPANY ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2009 Through 

PRESENT MONTH: 

PURCHASED 

1 OCT FGT 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

I Pz 

TOTAL 

OCTOBER 
-C- 

PURCHASED 
FOR 

SJNG 
SJNG 
SJNG 

iCH 
YPE 
FT 
FT 
co 

- - 

- 

TRANSPORTATION PURCHASES 
SYSTEMSUPPLYANDENDUSE 

-E- 

iYSTEM 
SUPPLY 

31.000 
13,631: 

- - 

- - 

44,631 

IIRCHASE;~ PARTY 

31,000 $12,677.01 
13.630 $8,237.71 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

44,630 $20,914.7 

-I- 
;T 

PIPELINE 
$21.0! 

521.0 

DECEMBER 2009 

DEMAND OTHER CHARGES 

$4,767.80 -$57.74 

$4,767.8 457.74 

-L- 
TOTAL 
iNTS PER 
THERM 
#DIV/OI 

40.89 
60.44 

57.46 

JD093-6.XLS 



COMPANY: ST JOE NATURAL GAS TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM SUPPLY SCHEDULE A 4  

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2009 Through DECEMBER 2009 PAGE 1 OF 1 

NOTE: CITY GATE PRICE SHOULD NOT INCLUDE FGT TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

JD093-6.XLS 



GS-2 (Commercial 2000-24,999) 

RS-3 (Residential 300-UP) 
GS-1 (Commercial <2000) 
GS-2 (Commercial 2000-24.999) 

E INTERRUPTIBLE 
TOTAL INTERRUPTIBLE 

GS-2 (Commercial 2000-24,999) 

, U R G E  INTERRUPTIBLE 
Note: Interruptible - Transport 8 Lg. Interruptible are one and the same customer. 

JD093-6.XLS 



:OMPANY: ST JOE NATURAL GAS CO. CONVERSION FACTOR CALCULATION SCHEDULE A 4  

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2009 through DECEMBER 2009 

P 

THERMSPURCHASED =AVERAGE BTU CONTEN1 
CCF PURCHASE0 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

a. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLD psia 

b. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED psia 

PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (ab) psia 

3 BILLING FACTOR 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

JD093-6.XLS 



Invoice 
FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC 
A Southern UnionlEl Paso Energy Affiliate 

Billable Party: 008803884 Remit to Pam: 006924518 Stmt D m  11108/2009 12:OOAM 

ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

STUART SHOAF Remit Addr: P.O. BOX 203142 Payee's Bank ABA Number: 

POST OFFiCE BOX 549 

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC Payee's Bank Account Number: 

Payee's Bank 

Payee's Name: 

Contact Name: 

Contact Phone: 

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMiSSiON COI 

Houston TX 77216-3142 

006924518 PORT ST JOE FL 324560549 

Svc Req: 008803884 

3635 

sup DOC in6: IMBL 

Charge Indicator: BiLL ON DELiVERY 

Invoice Identifier: I Account Number: I 000319497 

52002361 

End Transaction Date: October 31.2009 Please nkrencs YDYC invoice identifier and your acmunl number In yoyr wre Vaanrfer. Begin Transretion Date: October 01.2009 
~~ 

Amt Due Beg Tran Date 
RecZn LocatianNarne D e i ~ o c  D ~ I Z ~  LmationName RedRel y$ Chrg --- Unit Price .-..- End Tran Date Cd MVld Type Base Sur Disc Net 'W 

-36.69 01 -31 3,007 01 255292 71444 TEJASIFGT CALHOUN 68141 56657 ST. JOE OVERSTREE- COT 0.0070 -0.0192 0,0000 -0.0122 

Transportation Commodity 

3,007 -36.69 l n v o l ~ ~  Total Amount: 

Page 2 of 3 



Rightf ax 

 TO:^ 
Stuart Shoat 
ST JOE NATURAL GAS 
P 0 BOX 549 
PORT ST JOE, FL, 32457 

11/13/2009 11:07:23 AM PAGE 21003  Fax Server 

Gas Sales Invoice 

Invoice Number 9049286 
Invoice Date 11/13/2009 

Contract # 90001 14 
Delively Month Oct 2009 

Due Date 11/23/2009 
Remit: 

US 5 WIRE 

~ 

Natural Gas delivered during Oct 2009 Calculations are based on actual quantities 

Unit Amount 
Meter Station BP Energy ID MMBTU Prlce Due 

p y  

Base Commodity 10/01-10/31 4418059 / 9189258 3,100 4.0894 12,677.00 
Total For KM TejaslFGT Caihoun (0071444 1 3,100 12,677.00 

KM Tejas/FGT Calhoun (0071444 ) 

3,100 12,677.00 Total Amount Due 

If remittlng an amount different than the total amount billed, please note changes on this invoice and fax to the 
number shown below, including appropriate documentation. 

Please include BPs invoice number on all remittances. *** 

indexes used in pricing calculations: 
10/02-10/02: LA Onsh S- FGT - 21 GD 
10/03-10103: LA Onsh S- FGT - 21 GD 
10/04-10/04: LA Onsh S- FGT - 21 GD 
10/05-10/05: LA Onsh S- FGT - 21 GD 
10/06-10106: LA Onsh S- FGT - 21 GD 
10/07-10/07: LA Onsh S- FGT - Z1 GD 
10/08-10/08: LA Onsh S- FGT - 21 GD 
10/09-10/09: LA Onsh S- FGT - 21 GD 
10/10-10/10: LA Onsh S- FGT - Z1 GD 
1O/11-10/11:LAOnshS-FGT-Z1 GD 
10/12-10/12: LAOnshS-FGT-Z1 GD 
10/13-10/13: LAOnshS-FGT-21 GD 
10/14-10/14: LA Onsh S- FGT - Z1 GD 
10115-10115: LA Onsh S- FGT - Z1 GD 

I 

If you have any questions, please contact : 
or send a facsimile lo : (251) 375-2233 
Or Email: AnnM~arie.Horslman@bp.com 
0 

Ann Marie Horstman at (251) 445-1239 

For BP use only: 080522 00 

Page 1 of 2 
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Billable Party: 008803884 Remit to  Party: 006924518 Stmt DIT 1013112009 12.00AM 

ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

STUARTSHOAF Remit Addr: P.0. BOX 203142 

POST OFFiCE BOX 549 

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC Payee's Bank Account Number: 

Payee's Bank ABA Number: 

Payee's Bank 

Payee's Name: 

Houston TX 77216-3142 Contact Name: 

PORT ST JOE FL 324560549 006924518 Contact Phone: 

FLORiOA GAS TRANSMISSION COI 

Invoice Identifier: Svc Req: 008803884 Sup Doc Ind: IMBL 

Svc Req K 3635 Charge Indicator: BILL ON DELiVERY Account Number: 

End Transaction Date: October 31, 2009 Pieare reference your invoice idenfdler end your account number In your wire transfer. 

Amt Due Beg Tran Date 
Qty End Tran Date 

Begin Transaction Date: 

TT Rec1.0~ R ~ C Z ~  ~ocat ion Name DeiLoc D e l ~ n  Location Name ,-d Loc Pmp Pmp Type Base sur ~ i * c  Net 

October 01. 2009 

Rep1 Re1 Chrg Unit Price 
Mthd 

01 RD1 0.7690 0.0000 0.0000 0.7890 6.200 4.767.80 01 . 31 

ReservafionfDemand D1 

lnvolee Total Amount: 6.200 4.76i.ao 

Page 1 Of 2 



USAGE INVOICE 
ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 

301 Long Ave - PO0 549 -Port St Joe, FL 32457 

Oct-09 

Customer Name : Infinite Energy, Inc. 
7001 SW 24th Street 
Gainesville, Florida 32607 

Phone: (352) 331-1654 
Fax: (352) 331-7588 

DA1 E 11/1/2009 

DELINQUENT 1112012009 

REMT TO ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC Contact Stuart Shoaf INVOICE NO 40119 
30600 CONTRACT NO POST OFFICE EO)( 549 Phone: (850) 229-8216, ext 209 

PORT ST JOE, FL 32457 Fax. (850) 229-8392 

MTHIDAYS RATE MCF NET THERMS AMOUNT DESCRIPTION 

Transport Charge 9-0ct $0.1 1749 $0.11749 26,562 $3,120.77 
Energy Conservation Recovei-y Factor $0.01566 $0.01 566 26,562 $415.98 

Cmtomer Charge Oct-09 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 1 $2,000.00 

System Fuel Charge 
Pro-Paid Gas 
Net Gas Amount 
Gross Receipts Tax 

Fairpoint Phone Line 

ip" Charge 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE 

C 

Oct-09 $0.00000 
Oct-09 SNFTS, Article VI,Section 6 . 2 0 ~ )  

2.50% 2,595 $10.56000 

0 $0.00 
$0.00 

$5,536.73 
$685.08 

$6,221.81 I/ 

OCl-09 
oct-09 $0.9616 

Gas Service at: Gulf Correctional lnstitutioti 
Steele Road 
Wewahitchka, Florida 

ADD LATE CHARGE IF PAID AFTER DELINQUENT DATE 5.00% $26.91 

$42.39 
$195.20& pGR 203 $0.96160 

- $6,459.41 
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TOTAL 

I 874-1 

HRS RATE # 




